TVS/ESD
Arrays
RLSD52Axx1C Series
Circuit Protection
System
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series

• Portable Instrumentation
• Pagers  Peripherals
Part Number Code
R L S D 5 2 A 0 5 1 C
LOGO VRWM:5V
Protects  1
Lines
Straight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
SOD-523
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Voltage
@8/20μS
Peak Pulse
Current
@8/20μS
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Typical
Capacitance
VRWM VBR@1mA VC@1A IPP IR@VRWM CJ@ 1 MHz
V V V A μA pF
RLSD52A031C 3.3 4 7 12 1 10
RLSD52A051C 5 6 9.8 14 1 30
RLSD52A081C 8 8.5 17.5 7 1 35
Electrical Characteristics(@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Absolute Maximum Rating
Rating Symbol Value  Units
Peak Pulse Power (tp =8/20μs)   PPK 100  Watts
ESD Voltage (Contact) VESD ±8 Kv
ESD Voltage (Air) VESD ±15 Kv
Lead Soldering Temperature TL 260 (10 sec.) °C
Operating Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Electrical Parameters (T=25°C)
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series
Page:3
Circuit Protection
System Page:3
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Characteristic Curves
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD52Axx1C Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:4
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (TL to TP) 3°C/second max.
Preheat
-Temperature Min (TS min)
-Temperature Max (TS max)
-Time (min to max) (ts)
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
TS max to TL